. i
. D #geaéaumm
P ¢

7

.=--~—‘7%»EM20“~

EM12,

EM30
EUROMIXER

PCr){pto /‘
eerless /

L
i

7

C€

INSTALLATION

OPERATION
MAINTENANGE
INSTRUCTIONS

ISSUE3 PREPAHED JUNE 1995




EVM12/20/30 EUROMIXER

2

R Choice of bench or floor standing planetary mixers designed
SPECIFICATION for commercial use by the professional user, With a bowl
| Model EMI2 EM20 EM30 Capacity of 12, 20 or 30 litres, the mixer has varlable speed
Bowl s“;;e( - 12 Iitres 20 litres 30 litres control to lat you select the precise speed You require for any
Capaclty (u mix. There is no clutch and It Is not necessary to stop the
gont Fol Dough a{).",% o l'% 1’155‘% machine to change speed. For safety the mixer is fitted with
hipping Cream 2.8 littes 45 firas 8.75 litres bowl guard (optional in certaln countries) and features no volt
Motor Thp Thp Thp release.
Elsctrica 100V/50Hz2/1phv/9A fic
T10VI60Hz/1ph/A e Specification CONTENTS 2
%ovmw‘lphm "c I mlatl --------------------------------------------------------------- 3
208-220V/60HZ’19!V5A e ns| ; (|11 I e L LT T P TR
208-220V/60Hz/3ph/4.2A flc Electrical Connection ..............owweeyoesrnonon o . 3
» 220-240V/50Hz1ph/5A flc Safety s et s R R e s st ses emene s semseeas 3
380-415V/50H2/3ph/2.3A fle Tool Selection...... whressast st e nn e et et emnasenns 4
Speeds thﬂa’ﬁ 30- 145 1pm. Speed Selection LT T TR mianneteae s nn 4
Beater Shet  \ 68 - 330 rpm, E.:pomgenm Capacities .......meeeonneceeresessroooo, 4
Dimensions iing the Bowl .......... rea
(hxwxdom) X woxsaxes 122x52x66 Fitting Mixing Toofs
Weight Giross 146Kg 150 Kg 160Ky COMIOIS .....oooo e enseeesistsee s,
Net 96 kg 100 kg 119 Bowl Guard......................
| Standard  Stainless Steel Bow] with Beater/Whisk/Spiral Dough Hook. Corect Use of Your Mixer
Equipment _ Attachment Hub. Bowl Guard {optional in cortain countyias) Care of euyour [ [ ”
Optional EQUIPMENT ..vv..c.. e vvevessessnsecsseess s
EM12/20 Attachments........... .
— - Maintenance ...........ccouue...
NI r—% i Sparo Parts.. .
___T 90 :Isllustrate:i ‘zarts L[i)?t .........
E ectrical Wiring DIagraim ......u...oeeeceneseeesnoooo
s u s & Fault Finding CHam ...........uueeeeeasomeeeeseooeos oo oo,
__l 1 4 l‘é
Four 9mm diq _L e -I
mmﬂ,’ L— 515 —J L— j E F
EM30 —
r 122 =
] D
I » ; G
C
Foyr 9mm dia _J:
hol i H
et b [
B o
Bmeofwnmwmowmmssﬁmtmcyddwmm cannot bs guaranieed.
GUARANTEE
Crypto Peerless guarantees that, for a period of one year from the J
*date of despatch from our works or the date of sale by one of our
approved distributors, it will make good any defectin goodsofits own
manufacture arising from faully design, material or workmanship, A
provided that ro alteration, addition or repair has been carmied out
except by Crypto Peerless, or its approved Service Agent, and
provided thatsuch defective part(s) orthe maching be ratumedto the
company's nearest authorised service depot, carriage paid. Where
the date of delivery to the and user is in excess of 12 months from
the date of despatch from Crypto Peerless, ourguarantee will be null
and voi%mless special agreement has been reached with our
Service Agent. The guarantee in respect of water heati elements speed controf
does nat cover replacement due to failure for reasons of rd water Fg; ggﬂ guard g)) bowl fift lever tever
scale build up, or overheating due to being run dry. This guarantee (c) additions chute ?) planeta
does not cover fluorescent tubes used on Insect-A-Kill unis. (0} attachment ive 0 bow aaq&!e
The guarantee card supplied with this machine should be completed: (8) control panel
and retumed to Crypto Peerlass without delay to ensure prompt
response if problems should occur. If the guarantee card is missing Figure 1
a replacement will be supplied on raquest.




PLANETARY ASSEMBLY

g
3

o~ ;mn L3 L My =

CERELOEL T EEE Y P P EPE T

T

.
},h_n_n._s—s-;.a._s.h_n_u_n_n_n..u.hd-sg

Part No

DS12959
DS04851
DS03608
DS12824
DS03530
DS12825
DS12950
DS10844
DS12147
DS03351
DS10834
D810176
DS10839
DS12147
DS10838
DS04404
DS03552
DS10833
DS06414
DS03611
DS03607
DS04404
DS10811
DS03043
DS04032
DS10813
DS10889

- DS10814

DS10888
DS03385
DS10823
DS10830
DS03633
DS10831
DS10822
DS03043
DS10624

- DSt0827.

D3803520
DS03043
DS06115
DS03675
DS06470
D812393
DS03043
DS503042
DS12394
DS03759
DS03675
DS03044
DS06737
D510832
DS06756
DS11355
DS10820
DS10818
DS10816
DS03075
DS03051

*Shait pinion

‘Bevel gear

Description o SUB-ASSEMBLIES

Oil seal 30x40x7 ~ — , DS12370  Drive shaft assembly

;‘;:;w"“’g"H'gWM"g}gg"“ v . (items 40 + 41 + 45 + 46)
Hib " DS11361  Supshaft assembly

Screw F Mdxg (itons 18 + 19 + 27 + 28 + 38 + 39 + 51)

Coverplate ~ DS11362  Shaft pinion assembiy
Shaft attachment (items 22 + 23 + 115 + 116)

ggt:\ﬂg’:lﬁgﬁo = DS12373  Housing lower assembly, without gear wheel

. v (items 33 10 37) + (40 to 43) + 45 + 46)
gﬁ?::hc“c MS::js \ DS11365 Casing crown with screw

0ring @ 55, 25x2, 62
Paper gasket DS13375 Head assembly EM20/EM30

Bushflanged ~ . (items 16 t0 56
Bevel gear A DS12376 Complete attachment drive assembly
Washer o ‘ {items 1 to 15) e

Screw FHC MBx16 ‘
Washer special

Screw CHC Mgx75 :

Screw CHC M8x20 v .

Screw CHC Méx16 < 4

Washer s

“

Body
Bearing 6205
Key A 5x

Bearing 639
0.ring
Washer 30x2, 5 /
Key (; 8x7x25
Key A 8x7x30
Casingcrown v .
Screw RLM5x12 « &
Sleeve v
Gearwhes! ./ ,
5205 v i
Sp% J
Houstrig lower
Sorew H M10x16 "
Bearing 6204 ./
Washer special
Nut, Nyloc M1~~~
Drive pin G02 834
Drive shaft
Bearing 6205
Bearing 6204
Gearwheel d
Washeri10 v
Nut, Nyloc M10 v
Bearing6208 ¥/,
Oil seal 3hE2x8 Y
Oring
Dowel pin 8x20
Sun shaft
Gear wheel

EANAN

AN

Spacer - Vs
Circlips, internal dia, 52

Bearing 6304 4




- 9/

EM12/20/30 EUROMIXER

PLANETARY ASSEMBLY

g aszsagazxas

3y YD

& 58 8

in



. EV12/20/30 EUROMIXER

ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM - 1PH SUPPLY

=S
B

-
(3191
, ETIY
l§lglgl
[ S ANE
M1
2 "1 g r==——
- e el
AL [N
]r"“' I
I
0
: =
T 7 g,
_‘ Yy L
- \\_........J 3 0
- &
I |
7 r_‘..l }_U 7
w21 Ll
1;
5 XIS i E |2
: r s
ENPESIRN e R B
12Ny
D =
l——-r_-—-——

230V/50HzM ph ELECTRICAL SUPPLY
HRem PartNo. Description
0 12163  StopButton g
E = |  DS12164 Start Button
RNATIVE EL LTH;IQAL’_SMﬂE. Capacitor M1 DS11472 Timer 4:/.
Electrical Supply [ Motor | Relay KM1 DS03332 Contactor /

Start | Run :
100v/50Hz /iph | DS12062 | DS08877 | DSBA76 [DSUGS722)| b oouones  ponminal block

HOVIOHz/1ph | DS12961 | DS0B6T7 | DSG678 | DSOBBTA2) |  §&  DS0aGR  Stnine Carmeii: /
200V/50HzH ph D512963 | DS08876 | DS8E70 | DS08874 PC DS06389 Pemanent Capacitar
206/220V/60tz /1ph | DS12674 | DS06876 | DSE866 | DSUGBT1 | 7  1g0nass  Microswitch (BowdiGuard safety)




MOTOR & DRIVE ASSEMBLY D5V44903 Tssue T
kem Qty PartNo  Description ltem Qty PartNo  Description _“
0 2 DS02654 NutH M6 ¥ 131 1 DS10865 Plate motor
102 1 DS804358 Stud, M6x20 182 1  DS10844 Koy A 6x6x20

1 DS07637  Stud, M&x35 133 1 * Motor
103 1 DS04419  Arm 134 1 D312867 Knob
104 1 DS03702  Grooved pin, GO1 6x30 v 135 1 DS04426 Lever
105 2 DS03778 Washer spring M8 136 1 DS03779  Contact washer CS L6
106 2 D303611  Screw CHC M8x20 187 1 DS03505 Screw H Mox12
107 1 DS04417 Hub 188 2 DS03653 NutM8 L
108 1 DS10845 Shud 139 2 PS07637  Stud Méx35
109 1 D510856 Housing 40 1 DS04436 Spring
110 1 DS04869  Circlips, intemal dia. 80 411 DS04425 8 confral lever
111 2 DS04861  Bearing 6010 142 1 DS04927 d
12 1 DS04868  Circlips, intemal dia. 80 143 1 DS03315  Screw RL M4x8
113 1 DS10854 Hange, lower driven 144 1 DS03700 Grooved pin 5x30
114 1 DS10852 Flange, upper driven 145 1 DS04435  Spring, torsion /
” g } Bg%g_?g \‘l\fﬁs er M1 1310 146 1 DS04427  Control shaft
7 1 Dumt sewacue pcomers

crew BX [}

119 3 DS05270  Washer, spring W5 Dg?;;?s;EgoB”Ff housing Hiems (109 to 112
120 1  DS03774 Washer, spring W6 v mplsts housin 1o 112)]
21 1 DS04466 Cap DS12378 Flange, lower driven with housing
122 1 DS04432 IS:|pring [ttems (109 to 130)} -
123 1 DS10859 ange, upper motor i
125 1  DS10857 Belt S00W 25 anges motor [items { )+ 126]
126 1 DS10861 g:ngai-!loh}vgqmomr DS07276 Lever with knob [items 134 + 135}
127 DS03507  Screw H M6x16 DS07280 | 1 g) + 146
128 4  DS03779 Contactwasher CS L6 Speedlever tems (101 to 108) + {134 fo 146]
129 4 DS03611  Screw CHC M8x20
130 4 DS03789 Washer CS Z8

EQUIPMENT

EM12/20 MODELS EM30 MODEL
ltem Part No Desctiption tem PartNo Description ]

1 DS0B228 Beater for 10 litre Bowl 1 DS10815 Beater for 30 litre BOW{A/
DS12782 Beater for 12 litre Bowl ——t» 1506228 Beater for 20 litre Bow
DS06228 Beater for 20 litre BowlWhisk 2 DsSggi2 Spiral Dough Hook for 30 litre Bow!

2 DS06225 Spiral Dough Hock for 10 litre Bow! DS06227 a’airal Dough Hook for 20 litre Bowl
DS12781 Spiral Dough Haok for 12 litre Bowl 3 DS10918 hisk for 30 fitre Bowl
DS06227 %Piral Dough Haok for 20 litre Bowl — DS06224 Whisk for 20 litre Bow| =—

3 DS06234 hisk for 1Q litre Bowl 4 DS12774 Pastry Knife for 30 litre Bow!
DS12783 Whisk for 12 litre Bow! DS12773 Pastry Knife for 20 lifre Bowl
DS06224 Whisk for 20 litre Bowi 5 DS10802 Bowl - 30 litres capacity

4 DS12773 Pastry Knife for 20 litre bowl DS10803 Bowl - 20 litres capacity

5 DS06237 Bowl - 10 litres capacity 6 DS12784 Receiving Tray
DS12779 Bowl - 12 litres capacity
D306238 Bowl - 20 litres capacity

6 DS12784 Recsiving Tray

7 DS34803 Stand - Static TN
DS34894 Stand - Mobile % .




EV12/20/30 EUROMINER

MOTOR & DRIVE ASSEMBLY DSV44903 Issue 1




